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General Project Information

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Project ID: LPT-116

Name: BALSAM LAKE P & R DISTRICT: LMI-Balsam Acres Sedimentation Basin, 1998-99
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 2/1/1998
End Date: 12/31/2000

Purpose: Balsam Lake P & R District proposes to create a watershed project involving the construction of a sedimentation basin to
reduce phosphorus loading to Balsam Lake.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is BALSAM LAKE P & R DISTRICT

Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization

Balsam Lake Protection & GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 2/1/1998 12/31/2000 Balsam Lake Protection
Rehab ENT & Rehabilitation District

Project Statuses

Date Reported By

Actions
Action

Grant Awarded

Retention Basin - Create or Improve

Details: Parameter
Total Suspended Solids

Retention Basin - Create or Improve

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name

Assessment Units

Status Comments

Detailed Description Start Date End Date

Balsam Lake P & R District proposes to create 2/1/1998
a watershed project involving the construction

of a sedimentation basin to reduce

phosphorus loading to Balsam Lake.

Balsam Lake P & R District proposes to create 2/1/1998 12/31/2000
a watershed project involving the construction

of a sedimentation basin to reduce

phosphorus loading to Balsam Lake.

Value/Amount Units Comments

10100684 2/1/1998

Comments

Comments

Status

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

PROPOSED



8/28/2024

WBIC

2449400
2456200
2462700
2463200
2472100
2478200
2479200
2480500
2498800
2503100
2508600
2512500
2512600
2512700
2512800
2512900
2513000
2513100
2513200
2513300
2515100
2515200
2618300
2618300
2619700
2619800
2620000
2620200
2620400
2620600
2620600
2620800
2620900
2620900

Segment
1
1
1
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SWIMS Project Summary

Local Name
Antler Lake (Pine)

Camp Douglas Lake

East Lake T35n R17w S33

Elkins Lake

Kenny Lake

Long Lake T34n R17w S06
Lost Lake T35n R17w S24

Lykens Lake

Spur Lake (Little Pine)

Twenty-Ninth Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Balsam Brook
Balsam Brook
Bass Cr

Little Bass Lake
Loveless Lake (Bass)
Un Lake

Mill Pond
Balsam Lake
East Balsam Lake
Laurel Lake
Harder Creek
Harder Creek

Official Name
Antler Lake
Camp Douglas Lake
East Lake
Elkins Lake
Kenny Lake
Long Lake
Lost Lake
Lykens Lake
Little Pine Lake
Twenty-Ninth Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Balsam Br
Balsam Br
Bass Creek
Little Bass Lake
Loveless Lake
Unnamed

Mill Pond
Balsam Lake
Balsam Lake
Laurel Lake
Harder Creek

Harder Creek
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2621100 1 Half Moon Lake Half Moon Lake
2621200 1 Rice Creek Rice Creek
2621200 2 Rice Creek Rice Creek
2621300 1 Otter Creek Otter Creek
2621300 2 Otter Creek Otter Creek
2621400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2621500 1 Unnamed T35n R17w S16-15 Unnamed
2621600 1 Rice Lake (Glenton) Rice Lake
5519283 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519290 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519761 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520081 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520138 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520324 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520438 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520592 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520595 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520620 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520646 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520652 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520797 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520805 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521071 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521113 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521148 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521213 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521849 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521911 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583687 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583690 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name
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Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events
Start Date Status
Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Method Description

Field ID

Description

$0.00

Source

Station ID

Author

Type

Station Name

Published Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



